

2001 Budget

Drafting File For: LRB2134
(Re-draft of the “/P1” version to “/1”)

(Note: A number of SDC, ARC and LFB compile drafts were used to create to
“/P1” version of LRBb2134)

Part **E**

.....

(Note: LRBb2134 was later re-entered as: LRBb2226)

Conference Amendment 1
to
Senate Substitute Amendment 1
to
2001 Senate Bill 55

(E)

RJM

CS

b2196.14

Page 829, line 12: after "zone" insert "; except that partners, members, and shareholders in a development zone under s 560.795 (1) (e) may offset the credit against the amount of the tax attributable to their income from all of the partnership's, company's, or corporation's business operations;"

b2195.18

Page 829, line 16: after "(5)" insert "or 560.798 (3)">

b2195.19

Page 829, line 24: after "(5)" insert "or 560.798 (3)">

b2195.20

Page 830, line 5: after that line insert:>

b2195.21

Page 830, line 19: after that line insert:

b2196.15

Page 830, line 19: after that line insert:

b2160.7

Page 831, line 18: after that line insert:

b2027.9

Page 831, line 23: after that line insert:

b2221.116

Page 831, line 23: after that line insert:

b2126.4

Page 832, line 6: delete "(b)".

b2146.1

Page 832, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11 and substitute:

b2146.2

Page 832, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16 and substitute:

b2146.3

Page 832, line 20: delete "allowed for state death taxes" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>allowed for state death taxes>".

b2146.4

Page 832, line 23: delete "allowed for state death taxes" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>allowed for state death taxes>".

b2146.5

Page 833, line 2: delete "allowed for state death taxes" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>allowed for state death taxes>".

~~b2146.6~~

Page 833, line 8: delete "chapter" and substitute "chapter@U@Z7@Lam>,>".

~~b2146.7~~

Page 833, line 9: delete "chapter," and substitute "chapter@S@Z7@Lam>,> @U@Z7@Lam>with>".

~~b2146.8~~

Page 833, line 13: delete the material beginning with "2001" and ending with "1," on line 14.

~~b2160.8~~

Page 836, line 24: after that line insert:

~~b2150.6~~

Page 837, line 7: after that line insert:

~~b1279.1~~

Page 838, line 25: after that line insert: ✓

~~b2150.7~~

Page 838, line 25: after that line insert: ✓

~~b2150.8~~

Page 842, line 22: after "(39)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and (39m)>".

~~b2221.117~~

Page 843, line 5: after that line insert:

~~b1806.1~~

Page 843, line 6: delete lines 6 to 14.

~~b0944.1~~

Page 847, line 2: after that line insert:

- #1 b0944.2
- b1351.1
- b2137.1
- ~~b2221.118~~
- ~~b2221.119~~
- ~~b2221.120~~
- ~~b0941.3~~
- ~~b0947.1~~
- ~~b2150.9~~
- ~~b0947.2~~
- ~~b1071.1~~
- ~~b2150.10~~
- ~~b2209.1~~
- ~~b1571.4~~
- ~~b2007.7~~
- ~~b2136.3~~
- ~~b2221.121~~
- ~~b1518.1~~
- ~~b0844.1~~
- ~~b2008.1~~
- ~~b2005.13~~
- ~~b2005.14~~
- ~~b2005.15~~
- ~~b2005.16~~
- ~~b2005.17~~
- ~~b2010.1~~
- #2 b2165.2
- #3 b2221.122
- ~~b1421.1~~
- ~~b2011.2~~

- Page 847, line 15: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 847, line 15: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 847, line 15: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 848, line 9: after that line insert:
- Page 848, line 25: after that line insert:
- Page 849, line 3: after that line insert:
- Page 850, line 2: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 851, line 15.
- Page 852, line 11: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 852, line 11: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 854, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 854, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 854, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 854, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 854, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 856, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 856, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 856, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 856, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 857, line 13: after that line insert:
- Page 858, line 25: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 858, line 25: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 859, line 10: delete "@Z7@Lam>reconstruction>" and substitute "@Z7@Lam>rehabilitation>".
- Page 859, line 22: after that line insert:
- Page 859, line 23: after "86.255," insert "any southeast Wisconsin freeway rehabilitation projects, including".
- Page 859, line 24: delete "project" and substitute "project,".
- Page 860, line 7: on lines 7 and 13, delete "reconstruction" and substitute "rehabilitation".
- Page 861, line 17: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 861, line 17: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 861, line 17: after that line insert: ✓
- Page 861, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 864, line 2.
- Page 865, line 2: after "(5w)," insert "shall award a grant of \$2,500,000 under s. 86.31 (3s),".

- ~~b2011.3~~
- ~~b2011.4~~
- ~~b0957.9~~
- ~~b1416.1~~
- ~~b1489.1~~
- ~~b2007.8~~
- ~~b2213.3~~
- ~~b1302.1~~
- ~~b2009.1~~
- ~~b2221.123~~
- ~~b1491.2~~
- #4 b2006.1
- ~~b0845.26~~
- ~~b1484.2~~
- ~~b2003.1~~
- ~~b0751.3~~
- ~~b2153.1~~
- ~~b1812.1~~
- ~~b1812.2~~
- ~~b2040.3~~
- ~~b2040.4~~
- ~~b2040.5~~
- ~~b2040.6~~
- ~~b2011.5~~
- ~~b2221.124~~
- ~~b0845.27~~
- ~~b1634.1~~
- ~~b1634.2~~
- ~~b1461.10~~
- ~~b1459.1~~

Page 865, line 3: delete "\$5,000,000" and substitute "\$2,500,000".

Page 865, line 7: after "(a)" insert "or s. 86.31 (3s)".

Page 865, line 20: after that line insert: ✓

Page 865, line 20: after that line insert: ✓

Page 865, line 20: after that line insert: ✓

Page 865, line 20: after that line insert: ✓

Page 865, line 20: after that line insert: ✓

Page 866, line 2: after that line insert: ✓

Page 868, line 2: after that line insert: ✓

Page 868, line 2: after that line insert: ✓

Page 868, line 24: after that line insert: ✓

Page 868, line 25: after that line insert: ✓

Page 868, line 25: delete that line. ✓

Page 870, line 22: after that line insert: ✓

Page 873, line 18: after that line insert: ✓

Page 878, line 10: after that line insert: ✓

Page 878, line 23: after that line insert: ✓

Page 878, line 24: delete that line. ✓

Page 879, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6 and substitute: ✓

Page 879, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$1,790>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$1,825>". ✓

Page 879, line 19: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$88,312,900>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$90,044,600>". ✓

Page 880, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$277,843,200>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$283,291,100>". ✓

Page 880, line 3: after that line insert: ✓

Page 881, line 4: after that line insert: ✓

Page 881, line 4: after that line insert: ✓

Page 881, line 11: delete lines 11 to 20. ✓

Page 881, line 25: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>,> equal to @U@Z7@Lam>at least>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>by rule,> equal to". ✓

Page 882, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>at least>". ✓

Page 882, line 11: after that line insert: ✓

Page 882, line 13: delete the material beginning with "From" and ending with "provide" on line 14 and substitute "Provide". ✓

~~b1461.11~~

~~b1366.3~~

~~b1461.12~~

~~b2014.1~~

~~b2015.1~~

~~b2015.2~~

~~b1017.1~~

~~b1461.13~~

#5 b1461.14

~~b1524.6~~

~~b1461.15~~

~~b0768.3~~

b1000.1

~~b0768.4~~

~~b2215.1~~

~~b2218.1~~

~~b1449.1~~

~~b2215.2~~

~~b1572.1~~

~~b1572.2~~

~~b0977.4~~

~~b0977.5~~

#6 b0953.2

b2050.2

~~b0929.1~~

~~b1550.3~~

~~b1994.45~~

~~b1795.4~~

~~b2221.125~~

~~b1025.1~~

~~b1043.4~~

~~b1364.3~~

~~b2140.1~~

~~b1564.2~~

Page 882, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 882, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 882, line 24: after that line insert: /

Page 882, line 24: after that line insert: /

Page 883, line 11: after "other" insert "practical".

Page 886, line 22: substitute "may" for "will".

Page 888, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 888, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 889, line 1: after that line insert: /

Page 889, line 1: after that line insert: /

Page 889, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 890, line 16: after that line insert: /

Page 890, line 16: after that line insert: /

Page 890, line 25: after that line insert: /

Page 890, line 25: after that line insert: /

Page 890, line 25: after that line insert: /

Page 891, line 4: after that line insert:

Page 898, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 901, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 902, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 902, line 17: delete lines 17 to 21.

Page 903, line 4: delete lines 4 to 17.

Page 904, line 24: after that line insert: ✓

Page 904, line 24: after that line insert: ✓

Page 907, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 908, line 1: delete lines 1 to 15.

Page 908, line 22: delete "13.171" and substitute "13.172".

Page 912, line 2: after that line insert: /

Page 912, line 2: after that line insert: /

Page 912, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 912, line 20: after that line insert: /

Page 912, line 20: after that line insert: /

Page 912, line 20: after that line insert: /

Page 913, line 2: after that line insert: /

- ~~b2095.8~~ Page 913, line 2: after that line insert: ✓
- ~~b1761.2~~ Page 913, line 10: after that line insert:
- ~~b1191.4~~ Page 914, line 21: after that line insert: ✓
- ~~b1621.3~~ Page 914, line 21: after that line insert: ✓
- ~~b1738.1~~ Page 914, line 21: after that line insert: ✓
- ~~b1743.2~~ Page 914, line 21: after that line insert: ✓
- ~~b2191.1~~ Page 914, line 21: after that line insert: ✓
- ~~b2193.20~~ Page 914, line 21: after that line insert: ✓
- ~~b2199.1~~ Page 914, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 915, line 2, and substitute:
- ~~b0858.1~~ Page 916, line 1: after that line insert: ✓
- ~~b1524.7~~ Page 916, line 1: after that line insert: ✓
- ~~b2193.21~~ Page 916, line 1: after that line insert: ✓

- b2223.1 Page 916, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 917, line 22.
- ~~b1727.1~~ Page 917, line 22: after that line insert:
- ~~b1746.1~~ Page 917, line 22: after that line insert:
- ~~b1747.1~~ Page 917, line 22: after that line insert:
- ~~b1748.1~~ Page 917, line 22: after that line insert:
- ~~b2188.1~~ Page 917, line 22: after that line insert:
- ~~b2221.126~~ Page 917, line 22: after that line insert:
- ~~b2151.1~~ Page 917, line 24: after "@Z7@Lam>examinations>" insert "@Z7@Lam>and evaluations>".
- ~~b2151.2~~ Page 918, line 2: delete lines 2 to 10 and substitute "licensed under ch. 449 or evaluated by a physician licensed under ch. 448."
- ~~b2151.3~~ Page 918, line 12: after "examination" insert "or evaluation".
- ~~b2151.4~~ Page 918, line 18: after "examinations" insert "or evaluations".
- ~~b0861.1~~ Page 918, line 19: after that line insert:
- ~~b0929.2~~ Page 918, line 19: after that line insert:
- ~~b2151.5~~ Page 918, line 19: after "examinations" insert "or evaluations".
- ~~b2185.1~~ Page 919, line 20: after that line insert:
- ~~b1728.1~~ Page 920, line 19: after that line insert:
- ~~b1748.2~~ Page 920, line 19: after that line insert:
- ~~b2095.9~~ Page 920, line 19: after that line insert:
- ~~b2185.2~~ Page 920, line 19: after that line insert: